PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Baoloc Le	11/25/2003
Quinn Chi	11/25/2003
Klaus Dobberstein	11/03/2003
Markus Geberzahn	11/03/2003

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ACCURIDE INTERNATIONAL INC.	
Street Address:	12311 Shoemaker Avenue	
City:	Santa Fe Springs	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90670	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11803305

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (626)577-8800

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (626) 795-9900 Email: PTO@CPH.COM

Correspondent Name: Christie, Parker & Hale, LLP

P.O. Box 7068 Address Line 1:

Address Line 4: Pasadena, CALIFORNIA 91109-7068

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	59186/S584	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Constantine Marantidis	

Total Attachments: 5

501621470

source=59186-Assignment#page1.tif source=59186-Assignment#page2.tif source=59186-Assignment#page3.tif source=59186-Assignment#page4.tif source=59186-Assignment#page5.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 026723 FRAME: 0192

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Baoloc LE, Quinn CHI, Klaus DOBBERSTEIN, and Markus GEBERZAHN, residing at 131 North 3rd Street, La Puente, California 91744, 2320 Central Avenue, El Monte, California 91733, Schupbacherstrasse 35, 65614 Beselich, Germany, and Steinstraße 11, 65589 Hadamar, Germany, respectively, have invented certain new and useful improvements disclosed in an application for United States Letters Patent entitled OVEN RACK WITH SLIDE ASSEMBLY, filed August 29, 2003, Application No. 10/651,588.

AND WHEREAS ACCURIDE INTERNATIONAL INC., a California corporation, having a place of business at 12311 Shoemaker Avenue, Santa Fe Springs, California 90670 (hereafter, together with any successors, legal representatives or assigns thereof, called "ASSIGNEE") wants to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements and application.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements, and said application and all divisions and continuations thereof, and all United States Letters Patents which may be granted thereon and all reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, and all priority rights under all available International Agreements, Treaties and Conventions for the protection of intellectual property in its various forms in every participating country, and all applications for patents (including related rights such as utility-model registrations, inventor's certificates, and the like) heretofore or hereafter filed for said improvements in any foreign countries, and all patents (including all continuations, divisions, extensions, renewals, substitutes, and reissues thereof) granted for said improvements in any foreign countries; and we hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and any officials of foreign countries whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all patents for said improvements to ASSIGNEE in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND WE HEREBY covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to ASSIGNEE any facts known to us respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand this 25 day of _______, 20 03

-1-

PATENT REEL: 026723 FRAME: 0193

COUNTY OF LOS SINGELS)
On 25 November 2003, before me + On he Home Model, Notary Public, personally appeared Baoloc LE personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.
RONNI HINCHMAN COMM. #1337270 NOTANY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA LOS ANGELES My Comm. Exp. Jan. 30, 2006 WITNESS my han'd and official seal. Signature of Notary ***********************************
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand this 25 day of November, 2003.
Quinn OHI STATE OF CALIFORNA On 25 November 2003, before me how to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument. ROWNI HINCHMAN COMM. #1337270 IOTARY NUBLIC - CALIFORNA LOS ANGELES My Comm. Elp. Jan. 30, 2006 **********************************
ϵ

Docket No. 51056/DMC/S584		Joint
STATE OF COUNTY OF)	
On	, before me	, Notary Public,
of satisfactory evidence) to be the acknowledged to me that he execut	person whose nated the same in h	nally known to me (or proved to me on the basis ame is subscribed to the within instrument and is authorized capacity, and that by his signature behalf of which the person acted, executed the
		WITNESS my hand and official seal.
		Signature of Notary

		02 - 11 /
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I h	ereunto set my ha	And this
STATE OF)	
COUNTY OF)	
personally appeared Markus GEB of satisfactory evidence) to be the acknowledged to me that he execut	SERZAHN person person whose nated the same in h	, Notary Public, nally known to me (or proved to me on the basis ame is subscribed to the within instrument and is authorized capacity, and that by his signature behalf of which the person acted, executed the
		WITNESS my hand and official seal.
		Signature of Notary
DMC/rmw		
RMW IRV1060400 1 * 00/10/03 1:35 DM		

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of California CAURIZNIA		
County of LOS ANCRES ss.		
on 25 November 2008 fore me, Hinch men Notary Public Name and Title of Officer (e.g., "Jane Doe! Notary Public") personally appeared BADLOC (E. Name (s) of Signer(s))		
Name(s) of Signer(s) Poersonally known to me □ proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence		
to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.		
WITNESS my hard and official seal. Place Notary Seal Above		
OPTIONAL		
Though the information below is not required by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent fraudulent removal and reattachment of this form to another document.		
Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: HSSIGN MOUT OV. ATTAIT Document Date: 15 Nov. B Number of Pages: 3		
Signar(s) Other Than Named Above: Ou in a Chy Klaus Dauberstoun		
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer Signer's Name:		
Signer Is Representing:		

○ 1999 National Notary Association • 9350 De Soto Ave., P.O. Box 2402 • Chatsworth, CA 91313-2402 • www.nationalnotary.org

Prod. No. 5907 Reorder: Call Toll-Free 1-800-876-6827

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

20,000	
State of California CALIFORNIA)
County of LOS ANGELES	SS.
On 25 November Dis before me,	Name and Title of Officer (e.g., "Jane Dob, Notary Publication
personally appeared Wunn	Name(s) of Signer(s)
	personally known to me proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence
	to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. WITNESS my hand and official seal.
Place Notary Seal Above	Signature of Notary Public
	OPTIONAL ————
Though the information below is not required b	y law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document all and reattachment of this form to another document.
Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document:	LENT OX PATENT
Document Date: 15 Nov 2003	Number of Pages:
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Who	COCLEE KLAUS DOBBERSTEIN ALOPPHYS CIKUS GEBERZAHN
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer Signer's Name:	- 2hlid
☐ Individual	RIGHT THUMBPRINT OF SIGNER Top of thumb here
☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s):	Top or triumb here
☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General	
☐ Attorney in Fact ☐ Trustee	
☐ Guardian or Conservator	
Other:	
Signer Is Representing:	
J	

● 1999 National Notary Association • 9350 De Soto Ave., P.O. Box 2402 • Chatsworth, CA 91313-2402 • www.nationalnotary.org

Prod. No. 5907

Reorder: Call Toll-Free 1-800-876-6827

PATENT REEL: 026723 FRAME: 0197

RECORDED: 08/09/2011